
 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING 
March 24, 2026 

7:00 PM 
 

 

 

 
 NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that on March 24, 2026, at 7:00 p.m., the West Allis Common 
Council will conduct a public hearing at West Allis City Hall, 7525 W. Greenfield Avenue, West Allis, 
Wisconsin, where all interested persons may appear before the council and be heard concerning the 
matters related to the proposed work below. 
 
W. Walker St. from S. 60th St. to S. 59th St. 
W. Mineral St. from S. 63rd St. to S. 62nd St.  
W. Orchard St. from S. 62nd St. to S. 60th St. 
Area bounded by north City limits to Union Pacific Railroad Tracks; S. 70th St. to S. 76th St. 
S. 77th St. from W. Pierce St. to W. Walker St. 
S. 83rd St. from W. Becher St. to W. Grant St. 
S. 86th St. from W. Washington St. to W. Greenfield Ave. 
S. 89th St. from W. Greenfield Ave. to W. Orchard St. 
S. 91st St. from dead end north of W. Rogers St. to W. Rogers St. 

 
NOTICE IS FURTHER GIVEN that a report on the proposal may be inspected online at 

https://westalliswi.legistar.com/Calendar.aspx (scroll to Common Council meeting for March 24, 2026 and 
click on Agenda Packet on the right side of the row). This report is also available at West Allis City Hall 
during business hours (M-F, 11:30 a.m. to 4:30 p.m.) 
 
 
 Dated at West Allis, Wisconsin this 6th day of March 2026. 
 

 
City Clerk 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Publish March 13, 2026 

https://westalliswi.legistar.com/Calendar.aspx


Questions Most Asked Regarding A Public Hearing 
 
 
 
 
Q. What is the purpose of the public hearing? 
A. To give the people affected by the proposed improvement an opportunity to express their feelings on the 

project to the Mayor and Common Council. 
 
 
 
Q. Is every project "cut and dried"? 
A. No. Many projects have been modified or dropped entirely after having been the topic of a public hearing. 
 
 
 
Q. When will the decision be made as to approval or rejection of the project? 
A. After the Public Hearing, the matter is referred to the Board of Public Works for their recommendation.  After 

the Board makes a recommendation, the report is voted on by the entire Common Council. 
 
 
 
Q. How will I know if the project is approved? 
A. A copy of the Final Resolution authorizing the Board of Public Works to go ahead with the improvement and 

advertise for the installation of the improvements will be mailed to all property owners. 
 
 
 
Q. How does a project get on the annual Capital Improvement Program for consideration at a Hearing? 
A. There are several ways a project could be considered for the annual program: 

1. By petition of the people affected. 
2. By the request of the Aldermen of the District. 
3. Upon recommendation of the Engineering Department. 
4. Public interest or necessity. 
5. Eligibility for State and Federal aid. 

 
 
 
Q. How do I get further information if I do not understand the information sent to me or who should I 

notify of a change in the mailing address for the information? 
A. You should call the City of West Allis Engineering Department at 302-8368 so that you can get any questions 

you may have answered or to notify us of any mailing address changes. 
 
 
 
Q. How and when can I pay for the proposed improvements? 
A. Once the project has reached substantial completion, a Special Assessment Billing will be mailed to you 

outlining the payment options available to you.  Please refer to the methods of payment information enclosed 
herewith for a brief explanation of possible options. 

 
 
 
 
 
Rev. 5/06 
 
H:\Forms\Questions Asked Regarding Public Hearing.doc 



 
 

Melinda Dejewski, P.E. 
 City Engineer 

Engineering Department 
mdejewski@westalliswi.gov 

414.302.8374 
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March 18, 2026 
 
 
 
Honorable Mayor and Common Council 
West Allis, Wisconsin 
 
Dear Mayor and Council Members: 
 
I herewith respectfully submit my report on the assessment of benefits for the replacement of private 
side lead water service laterals in: 
 

W. Walker St. from S. 60th St. to S. 59th St. 
W. Mineral St. from S. 63rd St. to S. 62nd St.  
W. Orchard St. from S. 62nd St. to S. 60th St. 
Area bounded by north City limits to Union Pacific Railroad Tracks; S. 70th St. 
to S. 76th St. 
S. 77th St. from W. Pierce St. to W. Walker St. 
S. 83rd St. from W. Becher St. to W. Grant St. 
S. 86th St. from W. Washington St. to W. Greenfield Ave. 
S. 89th St. from W. Greenfield Ave. to W. Orchard St.  
S. 91st St. from dead end north of W. Rogers St. to W. Rogers St.  

 
as directed in Preliminary Resolution No. R-2025-4274 adopted on October 21, 2025 
 

This report consists of the following schedules attached hereto:  
 

Schedule A. - Preliminary Plans and Specifications; 
 

Schedule B. - Estimate of Entire Cost of Proposed Improvements;  
 

Schedule C. - Schedule of Proposed Assessments Against Each Parcel  
Affected. 

 
The properties against which the assessments are proposed are benefited.  

 
Respectfully submitted, 
 
 
 
Melinda Dejewski, P.E. 
City Engineer 
 
 
 
Encs. 
 



PROPOSED IMPROVEMENT OF 
 

W. Walker St. from S. 60th St. to S. 59th St. 
W. Mineral St. from S. 63rd St. to S. 62nd St.  
W. Orchard St. from S. 62nd St. to S. 60th St. 

Area bounded by north City limits to Union Pacific Railroad Tracks; S. 70th St. to S. 76th St. 
S. 77th St. from W. Pierce St. to W. Walker St. 
S. 83rd St. from W. Becher St. to W. Grant St. 

S. 86th St. from W. Washington St. to W. Greenfield Ave. 
S. 89th St. from W. Greenfield Ave. to W. Orchard St. 

S. 91st St. from dead end north of W. Rogers St. to W. Rogers St. 
 

by replacement of private side lead water service laterals 
 
 

SCHEDULE "A" 
 

Preliminary Plans & Specifications Attached 
 
 

SCHEDULE "B" 
 

Estimate of the Entire Cost 
 

$1,750,000.00 
 
 

SCHEDULE "C" 
 

Schedule of Proposed Assessments 
Against Each Parcel Affected 
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Melinda Dejewski, P.E. 
 City Engineer 

Engineering Department 
mdejewski@westalliswi.gov 

414.302.8374 
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March 18, 2026 
 

 

 

Board of Public Works 
West Allis City Hall 
West Allis, Wisconsin 
 
 
Dear Board Members: 
 
I am herewith submitting preliminary plans and an estimate of costs for the replacement of private 
side lead water service laterals in: 
 

W. Walker St. from S. 60th St. to S. 59th St. 
W. Mineral St. from S. 63rd St. to S. 62nd St.  
W. Orchard St. from S. 62nd St. to S. 60th St. 
Area bounded by north City limits to Union Pacific Railroad Tracks; S. 
70th St. to S. 76th St. 
S. 77th St. from W. Pierce St. to W. Walker St. 
S. 83rd St. from W. Becher St. to W. Grant St. 
S. 86th St. from W. Washington St. to W. Greenfield Ave. 
S. 89th St. from W. Greenfield Ave. to W. Orchard St.  
S. 91st St. from dead end north of W. Rogers St. to W. Rogers St.  

 
Estimated Construction Cost:   $1,513,000.00 
Contingency:          237,000.00 

 
TOTAL:     $1,750,000.00 

 
 
Sincerely, 
 
 
 
Melinda Dejewski, P.E. 
City Engineer 
 
 
 
 

 
 



  

 

 
 ASSESSMENT REPORT FOR COUNCIL 
  
 

HEARING DATE:  March 24, 2026 
 
 
LOCATION 
DESCRIPTION: W. Walker St. from S. 60th St. to S. 59th St. 
 W. Mineral St. from S. 63rd St. to S. 62nd St.  
 W. Orchard St. from S. 62nd St. to S. 60th St. 
 Area bounded by north City limits to Union Pacific Railroad Tracks; S. 70th 

St. to S. 76th St. 
 S. 77th St. from W. Pierce St. to W. Walker St. 
 S. 83rd St. from W. Becher St. to W. Grant St. 
 S. 86th St. from W. Washington St. to W. Greenfield Ave. 
 S. 89th St. from W. Greenfield Ave. to W. Orchard St. 
 S. 91st St. from dead end north of W. Rogers St. to W. Rogers St. 
 
ACCOUNT NO.:   DNR007 
 
 
INTEREST RATE: 4.0% 
 
2026 ASSESSMENT RATES 
 

Type of Improvement Residential Commercial Manufacturing 

Private Property Lead Water Service Replacements $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $2,000.00 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 The properties against which the assessments are proposed are benefited. 
 
 



Area: W. Walker St. from S. 60th St. to S. 59th St.
W. Mineral St. from S. 63rd St. to S. 62nd St. 
W. Orchard St. from S. 62nd St. to S. 60th St.
Area bounded by north City limits to Union Pacific Railroad Tracks;

 S. 70th St. to S. 76th St.
S. 77th St. from W. Pierce St. to W. Walker St.
S. 83rd St. from W. Becher St. to W. Grant St.
S. 86th St. from W. Washington St. to W. Greenfield Ave.
S. 89th St. from W. Greenfield Ave. to W. Orchard St.
S. 91st St. from dead end north of W. Rogers St. to W. Rogers St.

1 lateral
Assessment Rate = $2,000.00 each
*Street Improvement = $2,000.00 = 1 lateral @ $2,000.00

*Special Assessment for Lateral Replacement Only - Does not include driveway approach,
storm sewer, sanitary sewer, and/or water lateral installation, if applicable.

A special assessment of this amount would be eligible for payment by a ten (10) year,
five (5) year, or one (1) year installment plan with interest at 4.0% per year.
Payment of the entire assessment without interest may be made prior to the due date
noted on the billing -- thirty (30) days.

Example of a ten (10) year plan: (Based on a full year of interest)
$2,000.00   Total Special Assessment:
Year No. Principal Amt. Interest Amt.   Total Payment
1st year $200.00 $80.00 ** $280.00
2nd year $200.00 $72.00 $272.00
3rd year $200.00 $64.00 $264.00
4th year $200.00 $56.00 $256.00
5th year $200.00 $48.00 $248.00
6th year $200.00 $40.00 $240.00
7th year $200.00 $32.00 $232.00
8th year $200.00 $24.00 $224.00
9th year $200.00 $16.00 $216.00
10th year $200.00 $8.00 $208.00

Example of a five (5) year plan: (Based on a full year of interest)
$2,000.00   Total Special Assessment:
Year No. Principal Amt. Interest Amt.   Total Payment
1st year $400.00 $80.00 ** $480.00
2nd year $400.00 $64.00 $464.00
3rd year $400.00 $48.00 $448.00
4th year $400.00 $32.00 $432.00
5th year $400.00 $16.00 $416.00

** Interest is based on the descending principal balance.

EXAMPLE: 
Special Assessment for Private Side Lead Water Service Lateral Replacement

Private Side Lead Water 
Service Lateral



City of West Allis Engineering Department

Project Details  DNR007

Property Assessments

440-0040-000 832-34 S 75 ST Brett Felsman & Amanda Felsman Residential  20

 2,000.00 $2,000.00  100.00 1.00 Eachx = $2,000.00 Private Prop. Lead Water Service Replacement Lateral

$2,000.00 Total:

438-0158-000 834-36 S 60 ST - 5844 W WALKER ST Robert Medina, III Commercial  30

 2,000.00 $2,000.00  100.00 1.00 Eachx = $2,000.00 Private Prop. Lead Water Service Replacement Lateral

$2,000.00 Total:

440-0037-000 844-46 S 75 ST Troy Troskey & Michelle Troskey Residential  40

 2,000.00 $2,000.00  100.00 1.00 Eachx = $2,000.00 Private Prop. Lead Water Service Replacement Lateral

$2,000.00 Total:

441-0012-000 846 S 77 ST Darren & Lynn Beahler Revocable Trust Residential  50

 2,000.00 $2,000.00  100.00 1.00 Eachx = $2,000.00 Private Prop. Lead Water Service Replacement Lateral

$2,000.00 Total:

440-0019-000 848-50 S 74 ST Richard Newton Residential  60

 2,000.00 $2,000.00  100.00 1.00 Eachx = $2,000.00 Private Prop. Lead Water Service Replacement Lateral

$2,000.00 Total:

440-0017-000 856-58 S 74 ST Jeffrey W Cottrell Residential  70

 2,000.00 $2,000.00  100.00 1.00 Eachx = $2,000.00 Private Prop. Lead Water Service Replacement Lateral

$2,000.00 Total:

441-0010-000 858 S 77 ST Sandra E Perich Residential  80

 2,000.00 $2,000.00  100.00 1.00 Eachx = $2,000.00 Private Prop. Lead Water Service Replacement Lateral

$2,000.00 Total:

440-0033-000 860 S 75 ST Trading Spaces Investments LLC Residential  90

 2,000.00 $2,000.00  100.00 1.00 Eachx = $2,000.00 Private Prop. Lead Water Service Replacement Lateral

$2,000.00 Total:

Page 1 of 31Revision:1 3/18/2026



City of West Allis Engineering Department

Project Details  DNR007

441-0009-000 862 S 77 ST Vivid Properties, LLC Residential  100

 2,000.00 $2,000.00  100.00 1.00 Eachx = $2,000.00 Private Prop. Lead Water Service Replacement Lateral

$2,000.00 Total:

440-0016-000 864 S 74 ST Maria C Sauceda Soto Residential  110

 2,000.00 $2,000.00  100.00 1.00 Eachx = $2,000.00 Private Prop. Lead Water Service Replacement Lateral

$2,000.00 Total:

440-0031-000 870 S 75 ST Matthew Stricker & Erik Pyatt Residential  120

 2,000.00 $2,000.00  100.00 1.00 Eachx = $2,000.00 Private Prop. Lead Water Service Replacement Lateral

$2,000.00 Total:

438-0140-000 900 S 60 ST Javier Rodriguez Residential  130

 2,000.00 $2,000.00  100.00 1.00 Eachx = $2,000.00 Private Prop. Lead Water Service Replacement Lateral

$2,000.00 Total:

440-0135-000 904 S 74 ST Alma Martinez - Monge Residential  140

 2,000.00 $2,000.00  100.00 1.00 Eachx = $2,000.00 Private Prop. Lead Water Service Replacement Lateral

$2,000.00 Total:

440-0174-000 908 S 75 ST David A Wigand & Jennifer A Wigand Residential  150

 2,000.00 $2,000.00  100.00 1.00 Eachx = $2,000.00 Private Prop. Lead Water Service Replacement Lateral

$2,000.00 Total:

440-0172-000 916-18 S 75 ST Shawn Pucylowski Residential  160

 2,000.00 $2,000.00  100.00 1.00 Eachx = $2,000.00 Private Prop. Lead Water Service Replacement Lateral

$2,000.00 Total:

440-0168-000 932-34 S 75 ST Kenneth L Golubeff Residential  170

 2,000.00 $2,000.00  100.00 1.00 Eachx = $2,000.00 Private Prop. Lead Water Service Replacement Lateral

$2,000.00 Total:
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City of West Allis Engineering Department

Project Details  DNR007

440-0167-000 936-38 S 75 ST Michael Granato Residential  180

 2,000.00 $2,000.00  100.00 1.00 Eachx = $2,000.00 Private Prop. Lead Water Service Replacement Lateral

$2,000.00 Total:

439-0046-000 974 S 62 ST Anthony E Gierczak, III Residential  190

 2,000.00 $2,000.00  100.00 1.00 Eachx = $2,000.00 Private Prop. Lead Water Service Replacement Lateral

$2,000.00 Total:

439-0038-000 1000 S 62 ST Jennifer Ann Frolow Residential  200

 2,000.00 $2,000.00  100.00 1.00 Eachx = $2,000.00 Private Prop. Lead Water Service Replacement Lateral

$2,000.00 Total:

440-0166-000 1000 S 75 ST Lucille Radliff Residential  210

 2,000.00 $2,000.00  100.00 1.00 Eachx = $2,000.00 Private Prop. Lead Water Service Replacement Lateral

$2,000.00 Total:

440-0126-000 1000-02 S 74 ST Saumuel Luis Weinberg Residential  220

 2,000.00 $2,000.00  100.00 1.00 Eachx = $2,000.00 Private Prop. Lead Water Service Replacement Lateral

$2,000.00 Total:

440-0125-000 1004 S 74 ST Jenny Huot Residential  230

 2,000.00 $2,000.00  100.00 1.00 Eachx = $2,000.00 Private Prop. Lead Water Service Replacement Lateral

$2,000.00 Total:

440-0163-000 1016 S 75 ST CLM TWO, LLC Residential  240

 2,000.00 $2,000.00  100.00 1.00 Eachx = $2,000.00 Private Prop. Lead Water Service Replacement Lateral

$2,000.00 Total:

440-0162-000 1020-22 S 75 ST Tri Nguyen Residential  250

 2,000.00 $2,000.00  100.00 1.00 Eachx = $2,000.00 Private Prop. Lead Water Service Replacement Lateral

$2,000.00 Total:
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City of West Allis Engineering Department

Project Details  DNR007

440-0121-000 1020 S 74 ST Alejandro F Cervantes Residential  260

 2,000.00 $2,000.00  100.00 1.00 Eachx = $2,000.00 Private Prop. Lead Water Service Replacement Lateral

$2,000.00 Total:

440-0120-000 1024 S 74 ST Jeffrey L Crawford Residential  270

 2,000.00 $2,000.00  100.00 1.00 Eachx = $2,000.00 Private Prop. Lead Water Service Replacement Lateral

$2,000.00 Total:

440-0161-000 1024 S 75 ST Stephen J Kjeldgaard & Susan J Kjeldgaard Residential  280

 2,000.00 $2,000.00  100.00 1.00 Eachx = $2,000.00 Private Prop. Lead Water Service Replacement Lateral

$2,000.00 Total:

440-0160-000 1028 S 75 ST Jeffrey P Nelson Residential  290

 2,000.00 $2,000.00  100.00 1.00 Eachx = $2,000.00 Private Prop. Lead Water Service Replacement Lateral

$2,000.00 Total:

440-0119-000 1028-30 S 74 ST Daniel S Gurgul Residential  300

 2,000.00 $2,000.00  100.00 1.00 Eachx = $2,000.00 Private Prop. Lead Water Service Replacement Lateral

$2,000.00 Total:

440-0117-000 1036 S 74 ST Vera D Coy & Joseph D Draven Residential  310

 2,000.00 $2,000.00  100.00 1.00 Eachx = $2,000.00 Private Prop. Lead Water Service Replacement Lateral

$2,000.00 Total:

442-0693-000 1126 S 86 ST Joseph Anthony Balistreri Residential  320

 2,000.00 $2,000.00  100.00 1.00 Eachx = $2,000.00 Private Prop. Lead Water Service Replacement Lateral

$2,000.00 Total:

442-0692-000 1130 S 86 ST Marielena Mayzure Residential  330

 2,000.00 $2,000.00  100.00 1.00 Eachx = $2,000.00 Private Prop. Lead Water Service Replacement Lateral

$2,000.00 Total:
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Project Details  DNR007

442-0688-000 1216 S 86 ST Linda C Washington & Cedric L Washington Residential  340

 2,000.00 $2,000.00  100.00 1.00 Eachx = $2,000.00 Private Prop. Lead Water Service Replacement Lateral

$2,000.00 Total:

442-0687-000 1222 S 86 ST Sara L Robinson & Holly D Bishop Residential  350

 2,000.00 $2,000.00  100.00 1.00 Eachx = $2,000.00 Private Prop. Lead Water Service Replacement Lateral

$2,000.00 Total:

442-0650-000 1230 S 86 ST Wendy Webster Residential  360

 2,000.00 $2,000.00  100.00 1.00 Eachx = $2,000.00 Private Prop. Lead Water Service Replacement Lateral

$2,000.00 Total:

442-0651-000 1234 S 86 ST Blake Johnston Residential  370

 2,000.00 $2,000.00  100.00 1.00 Eachx = $2,000.00 Private Prop. Lead Water Service Replacement Lateral

$2,000.00 Total:

442-0652-000 1300 S 86 ST Zachary J Haack Residential  380

 2,000.00 $2,000.00  100.00 1.00 Eachx = $2,000.00 Private Prop. Lead Water Service Replacement Lateral

$2,000.00 Total:

442-0655-000 1316 S 86 ST David J Feyrer Residential  390

 2,000.00 $2,000.00  100.00 1.00 Eachx = $2,000.00 Private Prop. Lead Water Service Replacement Lateral

$2,000.00 Total:

442-0658-000 1332 S 86 ST Thomas Buczek Residential  400

 2,000.00 $2,000.00  100.00 1.00 Eachx = $2,000.00 Private Prop. Lead Water Service Replacement Lateral

$2,000.00 Total:

442-0660-000 1344 S 86 ST Donald Doughtery Residential  410

 2,000.00 $2,000.00  100.00 1.00 Eachx = $2,000.00 Private Prop. Lead Water Service Replacement Lateral

$2,000.00 Total:
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City of West Allis Engineering Department

Project Details  DNR007

442-0663-000 1360 S 86 ST Marinello Trust Dated June 23, 2017 Residential  420

 2,000.00 $2,000.00  100.00 1.00 Eachx = $2,000.00 Private Prop. Lead Water Service Replacement Lateral

$2,000.00 Total:

451-0089-000 1414-16 S 89 ST Rodrigo Martinez Residential  430

 2,000.00 $2,000.00  100.00 1.00 Eachx = $2,000.00 Private Prop. Lead Water Service Replacement Lateral

$2,000.00 Total:

451-0090-000 1420 S 89 ST Miguel Angel Valle Esparza Residential  440

 2,000.00 $2,000.00  100.00 1.00 Eachx = $2,000.00 Private Prop. Lead Water Service Replacement Lateral

$2,000.00 Total:

451-0091-000 1424-26 S 89 ST Hammer Time Investments, LLC Residential  450

 2,000.00 $2,000.00  100.00 1.00 Eachx = $2,000.00 Private Prop. Lead Water Service Replacement Lateral

$2,000.00 Total:

453-0123-000 1430 S 74 ST Tanner Vander Velden & Wejdan Alseqami Residential  460

 2,000.00 $2,000.00  100.00 1.00 Eachx = $2,000.00 Private Prop. Lead Water Service Replacement Lateral

$2,000.00 Total:

451-0093-000 1432-34 S 89 ST Prime Assets, LLC Residential  470

 2,000.00 $2,000.00  100.00 1.00 Eachx = $2,000.00 Private Prop. Lead Water Service Replacement Lateral

$2,000.00 Total:

453-0124-000 1434 S 74 ST Alicia Ackley Residential  480

 2,000.00 $2,000.00  100.00 1.00 Eachx = $2,000.00 Private Prop. Lead Water Service Replacement Lateral

$2,000.00 Total:

453-0097-000 1434 S 73 ST Paul A Henry & Wendy Henry Residential  490

 2,000.00 $2,000.00  100.00 1.00 Eachx = $2,000.00 Private Prop. Lead Water Service Replacement Lateral

$2,000.00 Total:

Page 6 of 31Revision:1 3/18/2026



City of West Allis Engineering Department

Project Details  DNR007

451-0094-000 1436 S 89 ST Angie Gouza Residential  500

 2,000.00 $2,000.00  100.00 1.00 Eachx = $2,000.00 Private Prop. Lead Water Service Replacement Lateral

$2,000.00 Total:

453-0098-000 1438 S 73 ST Carletta N Moseby Residential  510

 2,000.00 $2,000.00  100.00 1.00 Eachx = $2,000.00 Private Prop. Lead Water Service Replacement Lateral

$2,000.00 Total:

453-0125-000 1438-40 S 74 ST Jeffrey W Cottrell Residential  520

 2,000.00 $2,000.00  100.00 1.00 Eachx = $2,000.00 Private Prop. Lead Water Service Replacement Lateral

$2,000.00 Total:

451-0096-000 1446-48 S 89 ST Alfredo N Gonzalez Residential  530

 2,000.00 $2,000.00  100.00 1.00 Eachx = $2,000.00 Private Prop. Lead Water Service Replacement Lateral

$2,000.00 Total:

453-0100-000 1448-50 S 73 ST James S Mason Residential  540

 2,000.00 $2,000.00  100.00 1.00 Eachx = $2,000.00 Private Prop. Lead Water Service Replacement Lateral

$2,000.00 Total:

453-0127-000 1450 S 74 ST Christopher Lake & Rebecca Long-Lake Residential  550

 2,000.00 $2,000.00  100.00 1.00 Eachx = $2,000.00 Private Prop. Lead Water Service Replacement Lateral

$2,000.00 Total:

451-0097-000 1450 S 89 ST Veronica Feliciano Residential  560

 2,000.00 $2,000.00  100.00 1.00 Eachx = $2,000.00 Private Prop. Lead Water Service Replacement Lateral

$2,000.00 Total:

453-0101-000 1454 S 73 ST Enicacio Sanchez Residential  570

 2,000.00 $2,000.00  100.00 1.00 Eachx = $2,000.00 Private Prop. Lead Water Service Replacement Lateral

$2,000.00 Total:
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City of West Allis Engineering Department

Project Details  DNR007

453-0128-000 1456 S 74 ST Glenn J Weber & Kim Weber Residential  580

 2,000.00 $2,000.00  100.00 1.00 Eachx = $2,000.00 Private Prop. Lead Water Service Replacement Lateral

$2,000.00 Total:

451-0099-000 1458-60 S 89 ST Joe Busalacchi & D'Ann Busalacchi Residential  590

 2,000.00 $2,000.00  100.00 1.00 Eachx = $2,000.00 Private Prop. Lead Water Service Replacement Lateral

$2,000.00 Total:

451-0100-000 1464 S 89 ST Richard A Phillips Residential  600

 2,000.00 $2,000.00  100.00 1.00 Eachx = $2,000.00 Private Prop. Lead Water Service Replacement Lateral

$2,000.00 Total:

453-0171-000 1500 S 74 ST Ronald M Klim Residential  610

 2,000.00 $2,000.00  100.00 1.00 Eachx = $2,000.00 Private Prop. Lead Water Service Replacement Lateral

$2,000.00 Total:

453-0212-001 1500 S 73 ST - 7223 W ORCHARD ST Inspiration Studios LLC Commercial  620

 2,000.00 $2,000.00  100.00 1.00 Eachx = $2,000.00 Private Prop. Lead Water Service Replacement Lateral

$2,000.00 Total:

453-0170-000 1508 S 74 ST Silverio Cruz Martinez Residential  630

 2,000.00 $2,000.00  100.00 1.00 Eachx = $2,000.00 Private Prop. Lead Water Service Replacement Lateral

$2,000.00 Total:

453-0168-000 1516-16A-18 S 74 ST Ian Pesch Residential  640

 2,000.00 $2,000.00  100.00 1.00 Eachx = $2,000.00 Private Prop. Lead Water Service Replacement Lateral

$2,000.00 Total:

453-0208-000 1520-22 S 73 ST Taggart Marsh Residential  650

 2,000.00 $2,000.00  100.00 1.00 Eachx = $2,000.00 Private Prop. Lead Water Service Replacement Lateral

$2,000.00 Total:
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453-0165-000 1530 S 74 ST Kurt M Staedter Residential  660

 2,000.00 $2,000.00  100.00 1.00 Eachx = $2,000.00 Private Prop. Lead Water Service Replacement Lateral

$2,000.00 Total:

453-0163-000 1542 S 74 ST Victoria Bouton Residential  670

 2,000.00 $2,000.00  100.00 1.00 Eachx = $2,000.00 Private Prop. Lead Water Service Replacement Lateral

$2,000.00 Total:

453-0162-000 1548 S 74 ST Austin Douglas Kornov Residential  680

 2,000.00 $2,000.00  100.00 1.00 Eachx = $2,000.00 Private Prop. Lead Water Service Replacement Lateral

$2,000.00 Total:

453-0200-000 1552 S 73 ST Irene M Goodman Residential  690

 2,000.00 $2,000.00  100.00 1.00 Eachx = $2,000.00 Private Prop. Lead Water Service Replacement Lateral

$2,000.00 Total:

453-0197-000 1564 S 73 ST Alexandra Hummel Residential  700

 2,000.00 $2,000.00  100.00 1.00 Eachx = $2,000.00 Private Prop. Lead Water Service Replacement Lateral

$2,000.00 Total:

453-0159-000 1568 S 74 ST Alexander J Roadt Residential  710

 2,000.00 $2,000.00  100.00 1.00 Eachx = $2,000.00 Private Prop. Lead Water Service Replacement Lateral

$2,000.00 Total:

453-0193-000 1580 S 73 ST GR Properties 1 LLC Residential  720

 2,000.00 $2,000.00  100.00 1.00 Eachx = $2,000.00 Private Prop. Lead Water Service Replacement Lateral

$2,000.00 Total:

453-0613-000 1708-10 S 72 ST Rafael Bustamante Residential  730

 2,000.00 $2,000.00  100.00 1.00 Eachx = $2,000.00 Private Prop. Lead Water Service Replacement Lateral

$2,000.00 Total:
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453-0617-001 1728 S 72 ST Jeffrey D Hagner Residential  740

 2,000.00 $2,000.00  100.00 1.00 Eachx = $2,000.00 Private Prop. Lead Water Service Replacement Lateral

$2,000.00 Total:

453-0618-000 1736-38 S 72 ST David A Nowalis Residential  750

 2,000.00 $2,000.00  100.00 1.00 Eachx = $2,000.00 Private Prop. Lead Water Service Replacement Lateral

$2,000.00 Total:

453-0545-000 1756 S 73 ST John J Burg Residential  760

 2,000.00 $2,000.00  100.00 1.00 Eachx = $2,000.00 Private Prop. Lead Water Service Replacement Lateral

$2,000.00 Total:

478-0172-000 1902 S 91 ST Robert C Ross, Jr Residential  770

 2,000.00 $2,000.00  100.00 1.00 Eachx = $2,000.00 Private Prop. Lead Water Service Replacement Lateral

$2,000.00 Total:

478-0171-000 1906 S 91 ST Alice Ripple Residential  780

 2,000.00 $2,000.00  100.00 1.00 Eachx = $2,000.00 Private Prop. Lead Water Service Replacement Lateral

$2,000.00 Total:

478-0170-000 1912 S 91 ST Norton 91, LLC Residential  790

 2,000.00 $2,000.00  100.00 1.00 Eachx = $2,000.00 Private Prop. Lead Water Service Replacement Lateral

$2,000.00 Total:

478-0169-000 1918 S 91 ST Deborah A Korsmo Residential  800

 2,000.00 $2,000.00  100.00 1.00 Eachx = $2,000.00 Private Prop. Lead Water Service Replacement Lateral

$2,000.00 Total:

478-0168-000 1922 S 91 ST Leslie H Ballard & Genevieve M Ballard Residential  810

 2,000.00 $2,000.00  100.00 1.00 Eachx = $2,000.00 Private Prop. Lead Water Service Replacement Lateral

$2,000.00 Total:
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478-0167-000 1930 S 91 ST Ranger Investments LLC Residential  820

 2,000.00 $2,000.00  100.00 1.00 Eachx = $2,000.00 Private Prop. Lead Water Service Replacement Lateral

$2,000.00 Total:

478-0166-000 1940 S 91 ST David S Whitted & Theresa M Whitted Residential  830

 2,000.00 $2,000.00  100.00 1.00 Eachx = $2,000.00 Private Prop. Lead Water Service Replacement Lateral

$2,000.00 Total:

478-0165-000 1946 S 91 ST Richard J Schmid, Jr Residential  840

 2,000.00 $2,000.00  100.00 1.00 Eachx = $2,000.00 Private Prop. Lead Water Service Replacement Lateral

$2,000.00 Total:

478-0164-000 1954 S 91 ST Lester P And/Or Sharon L Walenta Liv Trust Residential  850

 2,000.00 $2,000.00  100.00 1.00 Eachx = $2,000.00 Private Prop. Lead Water Service Replacement Lateral

$2,000.00 Total:

478-0163-000 1964 S 91 ST Sean Daane & Allison Daane Residential  860

 2,000.00 $2,000.00  100.00 1.00 Eachx = $2,000.00 Private Prop. Lead Water Service Replacement Lateral

$2,000.00 Total:

478-0162-002 1970 S 91 ST Dawn I Goodman Residential  870

 2,000.00 $2,000.00  100.00 1.00 Eachx = $2,000.00 Private Prop. Lead Water Service Replacement Lateral

$2,000.00 Total:

478-0162-001 1974-76 S 91 ST Brett R Pfarr Residential  880

 2,000.00 $2,000.00  100.00 1.00 Eachx = $2,000.00 Private Prop. Lead Water Service Replacement Lateral

$2,000.00 Total:

477-0481-000 2106 S 83 ST Catherine C Cole Residential  890

 2,000.00 $2,000.00  100.00 1.00 Eachx = $2,000.00 Private Prop. Lead Water Service Replacement Lateral

$2,000.00 Total:
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477-0482-000 2110 S 83 ST Gregg J Schmitz Residential  900

 2,000.00 $2,000.00  100.00 1.00 Eachx = $2,000.00 Private Prop. Lead Water Service Replacement Lateral

$2,000.00 Total:

477-0483-000 2118 S 83 ST Benjamin J Ziebart Residential  910

 2,000.00 $2,000.00  100.00 1.00 Eachx = $2,000.00 Private Prop. Lead Water Service Replacement Lateral

$2,000.00 Total:

477-0484-000 2124 S 83 ST Andrew J Muhar Residential  920

 2,000.00 $2,000.00  100.00 1.00 Eachx = $2,000.00 Private Prop. Lead Water Service Replacement Lateral

$2,000.00 Total:

477-0485-000 2130-32 S 83 ST Brittain Brothers LLC Residential  930

 2,000.00 $2,000.00  100.00 1.00 Eachx = $2,000.00 Private Prop. Lead Water Service Replacement Lateral

$2,000.00 Total:

477-0486-000 2134 S 83 ST Ernesto Gonzalez Residential  940

 2,000.00 $2,000.00  100.00 1.00 Eachx = $2,000.00 Private Prop. Lead Water Service Replacement Lateral

$2,000.00 Total:

477-0487-000 2140-42 S 83 ST Phillip James Breske & Mariah Drew Breske Residential  950

 2,000.00 $2,000.00  100.00 1.00 Eachx = $2,000.00 Private Prop. Lead Water Service Replacement Lateral

$2,000.00 Total:

477-0488-000 2144 S 83 ST Patricia G Koch Residential  960

 2,000.00 $2,000.00  100.00 1.00 Eachx = $2,000.00 Private Prop. Lead Water Service Replacement Lateral

$2,000.00 Total:

477-0489-000 2150-52 S 83 ST Kyle Jensen Residential  970

 2,000.00 $2,000.00  100.00 1.00 Eachx = $2,000.00 Private Prop. Lead Water Service Replacement Lateral

$2,000.00 Total:
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477-0490-000 2154 S 83 ST Corey D Barksdale & Catherine A Barksdale Residential  980

 2,000.00 $2,000.00  100.00 1.00 Eachx = $2,000.00 Private Prop. Lead Water Service Replacement Lateral

$2,000.00 Total:

477-0491-000 2158-60 S 83 ST Erik P Peterson Residential  990

 2,000.00 $2,000.00  100.00 1.00 Eachx = $2,000.00 Private Prop. Lead Water Service Replacement Lateral

$2,000.00 Total:

477-0492-000 2164-66 S 83 ST Michael Bauer & Victoria Bauer Residential  1000

 2,000.00 $2,000.00  100.00 1.00 Eachx = $2,000.00 Private Prop. Lead Water Service Replacement Lateral

$2,000.00 Total:

477-0493-000 2170 S 83 ST Christopher Lee Blanchard Residential  1010

 2,000.00 $2,000.00  100.00 1.00 Eachx = $2,000.00 Private Prop. Lead Water Service Replacement Lateral

$2,000.00 Total:

477-0494-000 2174-76 S 83 ST Kelly Cesarz Residential  1020

 2,000.00 $2,000.00  100.00 1.00 Eachx = $2,000.00 Private Prop. Lead Water Service Replacement Lateral

$2,000.00 Total:

477-0495-000 2178 S 83 ST Third Round Holdings, LLC Residential  1030

 2,000.00 $2,000.00  100.00 1.00 Eachx = $2,000.00 Private Prop. Lead Water Service Replacement Lateral

$2,000.00 Total:

477-0496-000 2184 S 83 ST Merle J Hodkiewicz Residential  1040

 2,000.00 $2,000.00  100.00 1.00 Eachx = $2,000.00 Private Prop. Lead Water Service Replacement Lateral

$2,000.00 Total:

477-0497-000 2188 S 83 ST Justin D Robers & Brittany L Gacek Residential  1050

 2,000.00 $2,000.00  100.00 1.00 Eachx = $2,000.00 Private Prop. Lead Water Service Replacement Lateral

$2,000.00 Total:
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477-0498-000 2196 S 83 ST Wade V Register Residential  1060

 2,000.00 $2,000.00  100.00 1.00 Eachx = $2,000.00 Private Prop. Lead Water Service Replacement Lateral

$2,000.00 Total:

438-0164-000 5802-04 W WALKER ST Michael Vieyra Residential  1070

 2,000.00 $2,000.00  100.00 1.00 Eachx = $2,000.00 Private Prop. Lead Water Service Replacement Lateral

$2,000.00 Total:

438-0163-000 5810 W WALKER ST Kirstie M Gonwa Residential  1080

 2,000.00 $2,000.00  100.00 1.00 Eachx = $2,000.00 Private Prop. Lead Water Service Replacement Lateral

$2,000.00 Total:

438-0162-000 5816 W WALKER ST William J Coon & Linda G Coon Residential  1090

 2,000.00 $2,000.00  100.00 1.00 Eachx = $2,000.00 Private Prop. Lead Water Service Replacement Lateral

$2,000.00 Total:

438-0161-000 5822 W WALKER ST Williams A Guillen Residential  1100

 2,000.00 $2,000.00  100.00 1.00 Eachx = $2,000.00 Private Prop. Lead Water Service Replacement Lateral

$2,000.00 Total:

438-0160-000 5826 W WALKER ST Destiny Groff Residential  1110

 2,000.00 $2,000.00  100.00 1.00 Eachx = $2,000.00 Private Prop. Lead Water Service Replacement Lateral

$2,000.00 Total:

454-0054-000 6022-24 W ORCHARD ST Joseph P Henika & Shirley Henika Residential  1120

 2,000.00 $2,000.00  100.00 1.00 Eachx = $2,000.00 Private Prop. Lead Water Service Replacement Lateral

$2,000.00 Total:

454-0053-000 6026-28 W ORCHARD ST Priscilla Romero & Jose Juan Padilla Residential  1130

 2,000.00 $2,000.00  100.00 1.00 Eachx = $2,000.00 Private Prop. Lead Water Service Replacement Lateral

$2,000.00 Total:

Page 14 of 31Revision:1 3/18/2026



City of West Allis Engineering Department

Project Details  DNR007

454-0052-000 6032 W ORCHARD ST Lee Ann M Lauritch & Jennifer M Lauritch Residential  1140

 2,000.00 $2,000.00  100.00 1.00 Eachx = $2,000.00 Private Prop. Lead Water Service Replacement Lateral

$2,000.00 Total:

454-0069-000 6106-08 W ORCHARD ST Eric D'Amour Residential  1150

 2,000.00 $2,000.00  100.00 1.00 Eachx = $2,000.00 Private Prop. Lead Water Service Replacement Lateral

$2,000.00 Total:

454-0068-000 6110-12 W ORCHARD ST James R Merner Residential  1160

 2,000.00  100.00Eachx =Private Prop. Lead Water Service Replacement Lateral

Total:

454-0067-000 6116-18 W ORCHARD ST Equity Trust Company Custodian, FBO Jennifer Kazmiercza Residential  1170

 2,000.00 $2,000.00  100.00 1.00 Eachx = $2,000.00 Private Prop. Lead Water Service Replacement Lateral

$2,000.00 Total:

454-0066-000 6120-22 W ORCHARD ST Robyn A Smith Residential  1180

 2,000.00 $2,000.00  100.00 1.00 Eachx = $2,000.00 Private Prop. Lead Water Service Replacement Lateral

$2,000.00 Total:

453-0234-001 7106 W NATIONAL AVE Braun 1815, LLC Residential  1190

 2,000.00 $2,000.00  100.00 1.00 Eachx = $2,000.00 Private Prop. Lead Water Service Replacement Lateral

$2,000.00 Total:

440-0014-002 7314 W WALKER ST Ana Maria Arrendondo Residential  1200

 2,000.00 $2,000.00  100.00 1.00 Eachx = $2,000.00 Private Prop. Lead Water Service Replacement Lateral

$2,000.00 Total:

453-0398-000 7400 W NATIONAL AVE 7400, LLC Commercial  1210

 2,000.00 $2,000.00  100.00 1.00 Eachx = $2,000.00 Private Prop. Lead Water Service Replacement Lateral

$2,000.00 Total:
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440-0512-000 7404 W MADISON ST Michael R Beard & Elizabeth A Beard Residential  1220

 2,000.00 $2,000.00  100.00 1.00 Eachx = $2,000.00 Private Prop. Lead Water Service Replacement Lateral

$2,000.00 Total:

440-0511-000 7408 W MADISON ST Michael J Russell Residential  1230

 2,000.00 $2,000.00  100.00 1.00 Eachx = $2,000.00 Private Prop. Lead Water Service Replacement Lateral

$2,000.00 Total:

440-0030-002 7408 W WALKER ST Steven W & Sharon L Dunn Liv Trust Commercial  1240

 2,000.00 $2,000.00  100.00 1.00 Eachx = $2,000.00 Private Prop. Lead Water Service Replacement Lateral

$2,000.00 Total:

453-0310-000 7412-14 W ORCHARD ST Christopher C Wenzel & Mary K Beers Residential  1250

 2,000.00 $2,000.00  100.00 1.00 Eachx = $2,000.00 Private Prop. Lead Water Service Replacement Lateral

$2,000.00 Total:

440-0007-000 833-35 S 73 ST Kevin Abrahamson Residential  1260

 2,000.00 $2,000.00  100.00 1.00 Eachx = $2,000.00 Private Prop. Lead Water Service Replacement Lateral

$2,000.00 Total:

440-0010-000 847-49 S 73 ST Eastern District, LLC Residential  1270

 2,000.00 $2,000.00  100.00 1.00 Eachx = $2,000.00 Private Prop. Lead Water Service Replacement Lateral

$2,000.00 Total:

440-0044-000 849 S 75 ST Kenneth C Voight Residential  1280

 2,000.00 $2,000.00  100.00 1.00 Eachx = $2,000.00 Private Prop. Lead Water Service Replacement Lateral

$2,000.00 Total:

440-0045-000 853-55 S 75 ST Saban Kurucay Residential  1290

 2,000.00 $2,000.00  100.00 1.00 Eachx = $2,000.00 Private Prop. Lead Water Service Replacement Lateral

$2,000.00 Total:
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440-0011-000 853-55 S 73 ST Jeffrey L Hamann Residential  1300

 2,000.00 $2,000.00  100.00 1.00 Eachx = $2,000.00 Private Prop. Lead Water Service Replacement Lateral

$2,000.00 Total:

440-0027-000 853 S 74 ST Andrew J Williams Residential  1310

 2,000.00 $2,000.00  100.00 1.00 Eachx = $2,000.00 Private Prop. Lead Water Service Replacement Lateral

$2,000.00 Total:

440-0138-000 905 S 74 ST Ramiro Quintana Residential  1320

 2,000.00 $2,000.00  100.00 1.00 Eachx = $2,000.00 Private Prop. Lead Water Service Replacement Lateral

$2,000.00 Total:

440-0139-000 909-11 S 74 ST Gregory A Barg Residential  1330

 2,000.00 $2,000.00  100.00 1.00 Eachx = $2,000.00 Private Prop. Lead Water Service Replacement Lateral

$2,000.00 Total:

439-0055-000 977-79 S 62 ST Ronald J Taddey Residential  1340

 2,000.00 $2,000.00  100.00 1.00 Eachx = $2,000.00 Private Prop. Lead Water Service Replacement Lateral

$2,000.00 Total:

439-0062-000 1001 S 62 ST Steven Q Wittlieff Residential  1350

 2,000.00 $2,000.00  100.00 1.00 Eachx = $2,000.00 Private Prop. Lead Water Service Replacement Lateral

$2,000.00 Total:

440-0151-000 1021 S 74 ST The Robert W Kiepert Sr Living Trust Residential  1360

 2,000.00 $2,000.00  100.00 1.00 Eachx = $2,000.00 Private Prop. Lead Water Service Replacement Lateral

$2,000.00 Total:

440-0152-000 1025 S 74 ST David E Schmitt & Elizabeth K Schmitt Residential  1370

 2,000.00 $2,000.00  100.00 1.00 Eachx = $2,000.00 Private Prop. Lead Water Service Replacement Lateral

$2,000.00 Total:
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440-0155-000 1037-39 S 74 ST Jeffrey W Cottrell Residential  1380

 2,000.00 $2,000.00  100.00 1.00 Eachx = $2,000.00 Private Prop. Lead Water Service Replacement Lateral

$2,000.00 Total:

442-0556-000 1041-43 S 86 ST Marilyn Monroy & Vanelly Monroy-Garibay Residential  1390

 2,000.00 $2,000.00  100.00 1.00 Eachx = $2,000.00 Private Prop. Lead Water Service Replacement Lateral

$2,000.00 Total:

440-0597-000 1101 S 72 ST Talesha Campbell Residential  1400

 2,000.00 $2,000.00  100.00 1.00 Eachx = $2,000.00 Private Prop. Lead Water Service Replacement Lateral

$2,000.00 Total:

442-0565-000 1119-21 S 86 ST Allyssa Findorff Residential  1410

 2,000.00 $2,000.00  100.00 1.00 Eachx = $2,000.00 Private Prop. Lead Water Service Replacement Lateral

$2,000.00 Total:

442-0566-000 1127 S 86 ST Katrina Redding Residential  1420

 2,000.00 $2,000.00  100.00 1.00 Eachx = $2,000.00 Private Prop. Lead Water Service Replacement Lateral

$2,000.00 Total:

442-0571-000 1209 S 86 ST Vincent Dercole Residential  1430

 2,000.00 $2,000.00  100.00 1.00 Eachx = $2,000.00 Private Prop. Lead Water Service Replacement Lateral

$2,000.00 Total:

442-0572-000 1213 S 86 ST Alexander Grimm Residential  1440

 2,000.00 $2,000.00  100.00 1.00 Eachx = $2,000.00 Private Prop. Lead Water Service Replacement Lateral

$2,000.00 Total:

442-0574-000 1219-19A S 86 ST Cheryl Legler Residential  1450

 2,000.00 $2,000.00  100.00 1.00 Eachx = $2,000.00 Private Prop. Lead Water Service Replacement Lateral

$2,000.00 Total:
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442-0575-000 1223 S 86 ST Laurie Keophiphath Residential  1460

 2,000.00 $2,000.00  100.00 1.00 Eachx = $2,000.00 Private Prop. Lead Water Service Replacement Lateral

$2,000.00 Total:

442-0581-002 1315 S 86 ST Sarah Purpura Residential  1470

 2,000.00 $2,000.00  100.00 1.00 Eachx = $2,000.00 Private Prop. Lead Water Service Replacement Lateral

$2,000.00 Total:

451-0127-000 1417 S 89 ST Michael Wells & Judith Wells Residential  1480

 2,000.00 $2,000.00  100.00 1.00 Eachx = $2,000.00 Private Prop. Lead Water Service Replacement Lateral

$2,000.00 Total:

451-0129-000 1425 S 89 ST Ryan Ondrey & Emily Ondrey Residential  1490

 2,000.00 $2,000.00  100.00 1.00 Eachx = $2,000.00 Private Prop. Lead Water Service Replacement Lateral

$2,000.00 Total:

453-0139-000 1427-29 S 73 ST Lori Dimick Residential  1500

 2,000.00 $2,000.00  100.00 1.00 Eachx = $2,000.00 Private Prop. Lead Water Service Replacement Lateral

$2,000.00 Total:

451-0131-000 1441 S 89 ST Tarique Rogers Residential  1510

 2,000.00 $2,000.00  100.00 1.00 Eachx = $2,000.00 Private Prop. Lead Water Service Replacement Lateral

$2,000.00 Total:

453-0306-000 1443 S 74 ST Roman B Rodriguez & Kayleen M Rodriguez Residential  1520

 2,000.00 $2,000.00  100.00 1.00 Eachx = $2,000.00 Private Prop. Lead Water Service Replacement Lateral

$2,000.00 Total:

451-0132-000 1445 S 89 ST Glorianne M Marth Residential  1530

 2,000.00 $2,000.00  100.00 1.00 Eachx = $2,000.00 Private Prop. Lead Water Service Replacement Lateral

$2,000.00 Total:
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453-0135-000 1447 S 73 ST Jonathan P Beckman & Jenifer A Krause Residential  1540

 2,000.00 $2,000.00  100.00 1.00 Eachx = $2,000.00 Private Prop. Lead Water Service Replacement Lateral

$2,000.00 Total:

453-0307-000 1449-49B-51-51A S 74 ST William D Arndt Residential  1550

 2,000.00 $2,000.00  100.00 1.00 Eachx = $2,000.00 Private Prop. Lead Water Service Replacement Lateral

$2,000.00 Total:

451-0133-000 1451 S 89 ST Karen Heindenreich Residential  1560

 2,000.00 $2,000.00  100.00 1.00 Eachx = $2,000.00 Private Prop. Lead Water Service Replacement Lateral

$2,000.00 Total:

453-0134-000 1451-53 S 73 ST Cynthia Paola Santiago Residential  1570

 2,000.00 $2,000.00  100.00 1.00 Eachx = $2,000.00 Private Prop. Lead Water Service Replacement Lateral

$2,000.00 Total:

451-0134-000 1455 S 89 ST Paulette Allen Residential  1580

 2,000.00 $2,000.00  100.00 1.00 Eachx = $2,000.00 Private Prop. Lead Water Service Replacement Lateral

$2,000.00 Total:

451-0137-000 1467 S 89 ST Benjamin Gartland Residential  1590

 2,000.00 $2,000.00  100.00 1.00 Eachx = $2,000.00 Private Prop. Lead Water Service Replacement Lateral

$2,000.00 Total:

451-0139-000 1477 S 89 ST Sharonne M White Residential  1600

 2,000.00 $2,000.00  100.00 1.00 Eachx = $2,000.00 Private Prop. Lead Water Service Replacement Lateral

$2,000.00 Total:

453-0371-000 1509 S 74 ST Suzanne Bacig & Cole Bacig Residential  1610

 2,000.00 $2,000.00  100.00 1.00 Eachx = $2,000.00 Private Prop. Lead Water Service Replacement Lateral

$2,000.00 Total:
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453-0143-000 1517 S 73 ST Ana Maria Garcia-Cova Residential  1620

 2,000.00 $2,000.00  100.00 1.00 Eachx = $2,000.00 Private Prop. Lead Water Service Replacement Lateral

$2,000.00 Total:

453-0145-000 1525 S 73 ST Rosa Rodriguez & Jose Garcia Residential  1630

 2,000.00 $2,000.00  100.00 1.00 Eachx = $2,000.00 Private Prop. Lead Water Service Replacement Lateral

$2,000.00 Total:

453-0147-000 1537-39 S 73 ST Jacob C Homa Residential  1640

 2,000.00 $2,000.00  100.00 1.00 Eachx = $2,000.00 Private Prop. Lead Water Service Replacement Lateral

$2,000.00 Total:

453-0148-000 1541 S 73 ST James A Maslowski & Margaret A Maslowski Residential  1650

 2,000.00 $2,000.00  100.00 1.00 Eachx = $2,000.00 Private Prop. Lead Water Service Replacement Lateral

$2,000.00 Total:

453-0149-000 1545-47 S 73 ST Kira Elton Residential  1660

 2,000.00 $2,000.00  100.00 1.00 Eachx = $2,000.00 Private Prop. Lead Water Service Replacement Lateral

$2,000.00 Total:

453-0376-000 1545 S 74 ST Jeffrey A Strumberger Residential  1670

 2,000.00 $2,000.00  100.00 1.00 Eachx = $2,000.00 Private Prop. Lead Water Service Replacement Lateral

$2,000.00 Total:

453-0150-000 1549-51 S 73 ST Christopher J Wagner Residential  1680

 2,000.00 $2,000.00  100.00 1.00 Eachx = $2,000.00 Private Prop. Lead Water Service Replacement Lateral

$2,000.00 Total:

453-0151-000 1555 S 73 ST Garrett Labadie & Cindy S Labadie Residential  1690

 2,000.00 $2,000.00  100.00 1.00 Eachx = $2,000.00 Private Prop. Lead Water Service Replacement Lateral

$2,000.00 Total:
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453-0377-000 1555 S 74 ST Angelito Tenorio, Jr Residential  1700

 2,000.00 $2,000.00  100.00 1.00 Eachx = $2,000.00 Private Prop. Lead Water Service Replacement Lateral

$2,000.00 Total:

453-0378-000 1559-61 S 74 ST Yvette McGivern & Cuauhtemoc L Tenorio Residential  1710

 2,000.00 $2,000.00  100.00 1.00 Eachx = $2,000.00 Private Prop. Lead Water Service Replacement Lateral

$2,000.00 Total:

453-0152-000 1561-63 S 73 ST Jeffrey Hamann & Julie Olson Residential  1720

 2,000.00 $2,000.00  100.00 1.00 Eachx = $2,000.00 Private Prop. Lead Water Service Replacement Lateral

$2,000.00 Total:

453-0379-000 1565 S 74 ST Anthony Ortiz & Alanna Fixel Residential  1730

 2,000.00 $2,000.00  100.00 1.00 Eachx = $2,000.00 Private Prop. Lead Water Service Replacement Lateral

$2,000.00 Total:

453-0380-000 1571-73 S 74 ST Eriks Zvers & Suzanne M Zvers Residential  1740

 2,000.00 $2,000.00  100.00 1.00 Eachx = $2,000.00 Private Prop. Lead Water Service Replacement Lateral

$2,000.00 Total:

453-0155-000 1579-81 S 73 ST John Benzinger Residential  1750

 2,000.00 $2,000.00  100.00 1.00 Eachx = $2,000.00 Private Prop. Lead Water Service Replacement Lateral

$2,000.00 Total:

453-0156-000 1585 S 73 ST Donald Czaplewski Residential  1760

 2,000.00 $2,000.00  100.00 1.00 Eachx = $2,000.00 Private Prop. Lead Water Service Replacement Lateral

$2,000.00 Total:

453-0395-000 1601 S 74 ST Calvin McAllister Residential  1770

 2,000.00 $2,000.00  100.00 1.00 Eachx = $2,000.00 Private Prop. Lead Water Service Replacement Lateral

$2,000.00 Total:
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453-0667-000 1705 S 70 ST Marie Radusin Residential  1780

 2,000.00 $2,000.00  100.00 1.00 Eachx = $2,000.00 Private Prop. Lead Water Service Replacement Lateral

$2,000.00 Total:

453-0668-000 1709 S 70 ST Christina Lindsay Residential  1790

 2,000.00 $2,000.00  100.00 1.00 Eachx = $2,000.00 Private Prop. Lead Water Service Replacement Lateral

$2,000.00 Total:

453-0669-000 1713 S 70 ST Andie W Waara & Elise E Waara Residential  1800

 2,000.00 $2,000.00  100.00 1.00 Eachx = $2,000.00 Private Prop. Lead Water Service Replacement Lateral

$2,000.00 Total:

453-0670-000 1717-17A S 70 ST John K. Krumree Revocable Trust Residential  1810

 2,000.00 $2,000.00  100.00 1.00 Eachx = $2,000.00 Private Prop. Lead Water Service Replacement Lateral

$2,000.00 Total:

453-0672-000 1725-27 S 70 ST Luis Alberto Guerra Lopez Residential  1820

 2,000.00 $2,000.00  100.00 1.00 Eachx = $2,000.00 Private Prop. Lead Water Service Replacement Lateral

$2,000.00 Total:

453-0649-000 1729 S 72 ST Christine L Phinney Residential  1830

 2,000.00 $2,000.00  100.00 1.00 Eachx = $2,000.00 Private Prop. Lead Water Service Replacement Lateral

$2,000.00 Total:

453-0674-000 1733 S 70 ST Jon G Kubasa Residential  1840

 2,000.00 $2,000.00  100.00 1.00 Eachx = $2,000.00 Private Prop. Lead Water Service Replacement Lateral

$2,000.00 Total:

453-0675-000 1737-37A S 70 ST Brett Felsman & Amanda Felsman Residential  1850

 2,000.00 $2,000.00  100.00 1.00 Eachx = $2,000.00 Private Prop. Lead Water Service Replacement Lateral

$2,000.00 Total:
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453-0652-000 1739-41 S 72 ST Alexandra Vitale & Melissa Vitale Residential  1860

 2,000.00 $2,000.00  100.00 1.00 Eachx = $2,000.00 Private Prop. Lead Water Service Replacement Lateral

$2,000.00 Total:

453-0676-000 1741-41A S 70 ST Marilyn M Yaunke Residential  1870

 2,000.00 $2,000.00  100.00 1.00 Eachx = $2,000.00 Private Prop. Lead Water Service Replacement Lateral

$2,000.00 Total:

453-0678-000 1749 S 70 ST Randy Wukoman Residential  1880

 2,000.00 $2,000.00  100.00 1.00 Eachx = $2,000.00 Private Prop. Lead Water Service Replacement Lateral

$2,000.00 Total:

453-0658-000 1769 S 72 ST Jean C Falu Benitez & Maria L Rivera Reyes Residential  1890

 2,000.00 $2,000.00  100.00 1.00 Eachx = $2,000.00 Private Prop. Lead Water Service Replacement Lateral

$2,000.00 Total:

453-0680-000 1801 S 70 ST Allen L Rupp & Eric J Rupp Residential  1900

 2,000.00 $2,000.00  100.00 1.00 Eachx = $2,000.00 Private Prop. Lead Water Service Replacement Lateral

$2,000.00 Total:

453-0661-001 1805 S 72 ST Douglas E Zavala Residential  1910

 2,000.00 $2,000.00  100.00 1.00 Eachx = $2,000.00 Private Prop. Lead Water Service Replacement Lateral

$2,000.00 Total:

453-0683-000 1813 S 70 ST Joseph A Cauley Residential  1920

 2,000.00 $2,000.00  100.00 1.00 Eachx = $2,000.00 Private Prop. Lead Water Service Replacement Lateral

$2,000.00 Total:

453-0684-000 1817 S 70 ST Lisa M Herman & Brian Herman Residential  1930

 2,000.00 $2,000.00  100.00 1.00 Eachx = $2,000.00 Private Prop. Lead Water Service Replacement Lateral

$2,000.00 Total:
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453-0665-000 1825 S 72 ST Automotive PHD LLC Commercial  1940

 2,000.00 $2,000.00  100.00 1.00 Eachx = $2,000.00 Private Prop. Lead Water Service Replacement Lateral

$2,000.00 Total:

478-0173-000 1903 S 91 ST Kyle Brink & Nina Elia Residential  1950

 2,000.00 $2,000.00  100.00 1.00 Eachx = $2,000.00 Private Prop. Lead Water Service Replacement Lateral

$2,000.00 Total:

478-0174-000 1907-09 S 91 ST Clifford Hale, III & Teri Hale Residential  1960

 2,000.00 $2,000.00  100.00 1.00 Eachx = $2,000.00 Private Prop. Lead Water Service Replacement Lateral

$2,000.00 Total:

478-0175-000 1913 S 91 ST Thang Aung Residential  1970

 2,000.00 $2,000.00  100.00 1.00 Eachx = $2,000.00 Private Prop. Lead Water Service Replacement Lateral

$2,000.00 Total:

478-0176-000 1921 S 91 ST Daniel W Kirchner & Jill Kirchner Residential  1980

 2,000.00 $2,000.00  100.00 1.00 Eachx = $2,000.00 Private Prop. Lead Water Service Replacement Lateral

$2,000.00 Total:

478-0177-001 1929-31 S 91 ST Anthony Orlando & Connie Orlando Residential  1990

 2,000.00 $2,000.00  100.00 1.00 Eachx = $2,000.00 Private Prop. Lead Water Service Replacement Lateral

$2,000.00 Total:

478-0177-002 1935-37 S 91 ST Juanita Karow Residential  2000

 2,000.00 $2,000.00  100.00 1.00 Eachx = $2,000.00 Private Prop. Lead Water Service Replacement Lateral

$2,000.00 Total:

478-0178-000 1939 S 91 ST Benjiman Herbert Residential  2010

 2,000.00 $2,000.00  100.00 1.00 Eachx = $2,000.00 Private Prop. Lead Water Service Replacement Lateral

$2,000.00 Total:
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478-0179-000 1945 S 91 ST Christopher P Novak & Jodi L Novak Residential  2020

 2,000.00 $2,000.00  100.00 1.00 Eachx = $2,000.00 Private Prop. Lead Water Service Replacement Lateral

$2,000.00 Total:

478-0180-000 1949 S 91 ST Daniel W Doering Residential  2030

 2,000.00 $2,000.00  100.00 1.00 Eachx = $2,000.00 Private Prop. Lead Water Service Replacement Lateral

$2,000.00 Total:

478-0181-000 1955 S 91 ST Austin Freeck Residential  2040

 2,000.00 $2,000.00  100.00 1.00 Eachx = $2,000.00 Private Prop. Lead Water Service Replacement Lateral

$2,000.00 Total:

478-0182-000 1963 S 91 ST Gabriel F Serafin & Lisa C Serafin Residential  2050

 2,000.00 $2,000.00  100.00 1.00 Eachx = $2,000.00 Private Prop. Lead Water Service Replacement Lateral

$2,000.00 Total:

478-0183-000 1973-75 S 91 ST Stacy M Linscott Residential  2060

 2,000.00 $2,000.00  100.00 1.00 Eachx = $2,000.00 Private Prop. Lead Water Service Replacement Lateral

$2,000.00 Total:

477-0500-000 2107 S 83 ST Peter J Kieturkus Residential  2070

 2,000.00 $2,000.00  100.00 1.00 Eachx = $2,000.00 Private Prop. Lead Water Service Replacement Lateral

$2,000.00 Total:

477-0501-000 2113 S 83 ST Elizabeth L Joseph Residential  2080

 2,000.00 $2,000.00  100.00 1.00 Eachx = $2,000.00 Private Prop. Lead Water Service Replacement Lateral

$2,000.00 Total:

477-0502-000 2117 S 83 ST David J Tremaine & Jenni L Tremaine Residential  2090

 2,000.00 $2,000.00  100.00 1.00 Eachx = $2,000.00 Private Prop. Lead Water Service Replacement Lateral

$2,000.00 Total:
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477-0503-000 2125 S 83 ST Matthew J Crubel Residential  2100

 2,000.00 $2,000.00  100.00 1.00 Eachx = $2,000.00 Private Prop. Lead Water Service Replacement Lateral

$2,000.00 Total:

477-0504-000 2131-33 S 83 ST Francisco Duchicela Residential  2110

 2,000.00 $2,000.00  100.00 1.00 Eachx = $2,000.00 Private Prop. Lead Water Service Replacement Lateral

$2,000.00 Total:

477-0505-000 2141 S 83 ST Tonia R Stavedahl Residential  2120

 2,000.00 $2,000.00  100.00 1.00 Eachx = $2,000.00 Private Prop. Lead Water Service Replacement Lateral

$2,000.00 Total:

477-0506-000 2149-51 S 83 ST Aaron H Huebner Residential  2130

 2,000.00 $2,000.00  100.00 1.00 Eachx = $2,000.00 Private Prop. Lead Water Service Replacement Lateral

$2,000.00 Total:

477-0507-000 2155-57 S 83 ST Maria Fernanda Arias Residential  2140

 2,000.00 $2,000.00  100.00 1.00 Eachx = $2,000.00 Private Prop. Lead Water Service Replacement Lateral

$2,000.00 Total:

477-0508-000 2159-61 S 83 ST Ryan M Malin Residential  2150

 2,000.00 $2,000.00  100.00 1.00 Eachx = $2,000.00 Private Prop. Lead Water Service Replacement Lateral

$2,000.00 Total:

477-0509-000 2165 S 83 ST Jennifer James Residential  2160

 2,000.00 $2,000.00  100.00 1.00 Eachx = $2,000.00 Private Prop. Lead Water Service Replacement Lateral

$2,000.00 Total:

477-0510-000 2171-73 S 83 ST Kevin Anderson & Valerie Anderson Residential  2170

 2,000.00 $2,000.00  100.00 1.00 Eachx = $2,000.00 Private Prop. Lead Water Service Replacement Lateral

$2,000.00 Total:
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477-0511-000 2175-77 S 83 ST 2175-2177 S 83rd, LLC Residential  2180

 2,000.00 $2,000.00  100.00 1.00 Eachx = $2,000.00 Private Prop. Lead Water Service Replacement Lateral

$2,000.00 Total:

477-0512-000 2179-81 S 83 ST Christopher R Kipp Residential  2190

 2,000.00 $2,000.00  100.00 1.00 Eachx = $2,000.00 Private Prop. Lead Water Service Replacement Lateral

$2,000.00 Total:

477-0513-000 2185 S 83 ST James Rauth & Jacquelynn Rauth Residential  2200

 2,000.00 $2,000.00  100.00 1.00 Eachx = $2,000.00 Private Prop. Lead Water Service Replacement Lateral

$2,000.00 Total:

477-0514-000 2189-91 S 83 ST Alan C Winter & Patricia J Walbert Residential  2210

 2,000.00 $2,000.00  100.00 1.00 Eachx = $2,000.00 Private Prop. Lead Water Service Replacement Lateral

$2,000.00 Total:

477-0515-000 2195 S 83 ST Thomas J Pillar & Gregory D Pillar Residential  2220

 2,000.00 $2,000.00  100.00 1.00 Eachx = $2,000.00 Private Prop. Lead Water Service Replacement Lateral

$2,000.00 Total:

438-0149-000 5811 W WALKER ST Daniel J Odya Residential  2230

 2,000.00 $2,000.00  100.00 1.00 Eachx = $2,000.00 Private Prop. Lead Water Service Replacement Lateral

$2,000.00 Total:

438-0146-000 5827 W WALKER ST Jacob O Rieboldt & Bobbi L Rieboldt Residential  2240

 2,000.00 $2,000.00  100.00 1.00 Eachx = $2,000.00 Private Prop. Lead Water Service Replacement Lateral

$2,000.00 Total:

438-0144-000 5841-43 W WALKER ST Alexander Dinamarca Residential  2250

 2,000.00 $2,000.00  100.00 1.00 Eachx = $2,000.00 Private Prop. Lead Water Service Replacement Lateral

$2,000.00 Total:
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453-0599-000 7019-21 W NATIONAL AVE Bradley J Toth Residential  2260

 2,000.00 $2,000.00  100.00 1.00 Eachx = $2,000.00 Private Prop. Lead Water Service Replacement Lateral

$2,000.00 Total:

453-0601-000 7027-29 W NATIONAL AVE Mystie Kiefer Residential  2270

 2,000.00 $2,000.00  100.00 1.00 Eachx = $2,000.00 Private Prop. Lead Water Service Replacement Lateral

$2,000.00 Total:

453-0609-000 7113-15 W NATIONAL AVE Taj and Soos Property, LLC Commercial  2280

 2,000.00 $2,000.00  100.00 1.00 Eachx = $2,000.00 Private Prop. Lead Water Service Replacement Lateral

$2,000.00 Total:

453-0610-000 7119 W NATIONAL AVE Christopher L Taylor Commercial  2290

 2,000.00 $2,000.00  100.00 1.00 Eachx = $2,000.00 Private Prop. Lead Water Service Replacement Lateral

$2,000.00 Total:

453-0611-000 7123 W NATIONAL AVE Wade V Register Commercial  2300

 2,000.00 $2,000.00  100.00 1.00 Eachx = $2,000.00 Private Prop. Lead Water Service Replacement Lateral

$2,000.00 Total:

453-0612-000 7127-29 W NATIONAL AVE Mick Miyazato, LLC Commercial  2310

 2,000.00 $2,000.00  100.00 1.00 Eachx = $2,000.00 Private Prop. Lead Water Service Replacement Lateral

$2,000.00 Total:

453-0646-000 7213R-15 W NATIONAL AVE Calen Rohrman Residential  2320

 2,000.00 $2,000.00  100.00 1.00 Eachx = $2,000.00 Private Prop. Lead Water Service Replacement Lateral

$2,000.00 Total:

453-0535-000 7219-21 W NATIONAL AVE Luc Leszczynski Residential  2330

 2,000.00  100.00Eachx =Private Prop. Lead Water Service Replacement Lateral

Total:
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440-0563-000 7227 W WASHINGTON ST  1100 S 73 ST Clint M Skaradzinski Residential  2340

 2,000.00 $2,000.00  100.00 1.00 Eachx = $2,000.00 Private Prop. Lead Water Service Replacement Lateral

$2,000.00 Total:

453-0093-000 7239-49 W GREENFIELD AVE - 1408-12 S 73 ST Ray Emini LLC Commercial  2350

 2,000.00 $2,000.00  100.00 1.00 Eachx = $2,000.00 Private Prop. Lead Water Service Replacement Lateral

$2,000.00 Total:

453-0115-000 7301 W GREENFIELD AVE - 1407-11 S 73 ST Earl Hawkins & Gloria Hawkins Commercial  2360

 2,000.00 $2,000.00  100.00 1.00 Eachx = $2,000.00 Private Prop. Lead Water Service Replacement Lateral

$2,000.00 Total:

453-0552-001 7311-13 W NATIONAL AVE Lizandra Nieves Residential  2370

 2,000.00 $2,000.00  100.00 1.00 Eachx = $2,000.00 Private Prop. Lead Water Service Replacement Lateral

$2,000.00 Total:

453-0219-000 7313-15 W LAPHAM ST Dylan Detert Residential  2380

 2,000.00 $2,000.00  100.00 1.00 Eachx = $2,000.00 Private Prop. Lead Water Service Replacement Lateral

$2,000.00 Total:

453-0220-000 7317-7319 W LAPHAM ST Britta A Bukowski & Gregory J Hansen Residential  2390

 2,000.00 $2,000.00  100.00 1.00 Eachx = $2,000.00 Private Prop. Lead Water Service Replacement Lateral

$2,000.00 Total:

440-0136-000 7325-31 W WALKER ST - 900 S 74 ST 900 S 74th, LLC Commercial  2400

 2,000.00 $2,000.00  100.00 1.00 Eachx = $2,000.00 Private Prop. Lead Water Service Replacement Lateral

$2,000.00 Total:

477-0480-000 8217-31 W BECHER ST Stryewa, LLC Commercial  2410

 2,000.00 $2,000.00  100.00 1.00 Eachx = $2,000.00 Private Prop. Lead Water Service Replacement Lateral

$2,000.00 Total:
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477-0499-000 8303-05-07 W BECHER ST Chybowski Properties, LLC Commercial  2420

 2,000.00 $2,000.00  100.00 1.00 Eachx = $2,000.00 Private Prop. Lead Water Service Replacement Lateral

$2,000.00 Total:

451-0124-000 8901-05 W GREENFIELD AVE - 1411 S 89 ST Angelo J Foti Commercial  2430

 2,000.00 $2,000.00  100.00 1.00 Eachx = $2,000.00 Private Prop. Lead Water Service Replacement Lateral

$2,000.00 Total:

Property Type Summary

Commercial 15

Residential 227

Item Summary

Net TotalTotal Quantity Gross Total

Private Prop. Lead Water Service Replacement

Lateral

EachCommercial  15.00 $30,000.00 $30,000.00 

EachResidential  225.00 $450,000.00 $450,000.00 

$480,000.00 $480,000.00 

$480,000.00 $480,000.00 Grand Totals
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